GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3417
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012

PSUS IN RAJASTHAN
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) operating in Rajasthan;

(b) the details of the financial condition of the said PSUs;

(c) the number of persons employed in PSUs in Rajasthan;

(d) whether any PSUs have been set up in Rajasthan during the last three years;and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(a): As per Public Enterprises Survey (2010-11) that was laid in the Parliament on 22.3.2012, there were 6 Central Public Sector
Enterprises (CPSEs) operating in the state of Rajasthan as on 31.3.2011.

(b) & (c): The details of financial position and number of employees working in these CPSEs are given at Annex.
(d): During the last three years i.e. (2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11), no new CPSE has been set up in the State of Rajasthan.

(e): Does not arise.
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